

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 7943/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in WP No. 1746/2001 (MS)  
and order dated 17/02/2010 in RA No. 14/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF  
UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

S.B.I. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file  
addl. documents and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Suhaas R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the limitation matter as also in the  
Special Leave Petition.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master